

1300 NORTH 17th STREET, 11th FLOOR ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209

OFFICE: (703) 812-0400 FAX: (703) 812-0486 www.fhhlaw.com www.commlawblog.com

MARK N. LIPP (703) 812-0445 LIPP@FHHLAW.COM

June 21, 2021

VIA EMAIL

Marlene Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street, NE Washington, DC 20554

Attention: Media Bureau

Re: Application for License to Cover BP-20210216AAM

Cumulus Licensing LLC

Station WVNN(AM), Athens, Alabama

Facility Identifier Number 3084

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Transmitted herewith on behalf of Cumulus Licensing LLC is its application for a license to cover the WVNN(AM) construction pemit identified above which, when granted, will change its status to a daytime-only station.

Kindly note that the associated \$725.00 filing fee has been paid using FCC Fee Filer. The receipt is submitted with this filing.

Please contact undersigned counsel if you have any questions about this application.

Sincerely,

Mark N. Lipp

Counsel to Cumulus Licensing LLC

cc: Mr. James Bradshaw, Audio Division, Media Bureau, FCC (via email)

Ms. Nazifa Sawez, Audio Division, Media Bureau, FCC (via email)

Enclosure



Commission Registration System (CORES)



Logged In As: 0002834810 | Logout

Online Payment Confirmation

Print

Online Payment Information

Total Amount

\$725.00

Payer FRN

0002834810

Payer Name

Cumulus Licensing LLC

Remittance ID

3593958

Treasury Tracking ID 26SFCHEO

Thank you for your payment!

Go Back

Customer Service

Helr

Frequently Asked Ouestions

Privacy Statement

FCC Home Page

For assistance, please submit a help request at https://www.fcc.gov/wireless/available-support-services or call 877-480-3201 (Mon.-Fri. 8 a.m.-6 p.m. ET).



Fee Filer System



Fee Filer System

Main Menu | Submission Confirmation

Logged in as FRN: Cumulus Licensing LLC (0002834810) [Log Out]

Back | Print | Help

Submission Confirmation



You successfully filed your application fee obligation. The Remittance ID associated with this filling is 3593958.

Submitting fee information and paying fees are two separate actions. You have not yet paid your fee. Click Continue to pay online or print Form 159. If you choose to mail your payment to the FCC rather than pay online, you must print and include Form 159 with your payment.

Total Amount: \$725.00





(APP FEE MANAGER)

Customer Service

Frequently Asked **Ouestions**

Fee Filer Help

Filing Resources

Web Policies / Privacy Paperwork Reduction **Policy**

<u>Act</u>

Financial Operations Help Desk: (877) 480-3201, option 6; (Mon.-Fri. 8 a.m.-6:00 p.m. ET)

Fee Filer has a dedicated staff of customer service representatives standing by to answer your questions or concerns.

You can email us at arinquiries@fcc.gov.

Federal Communications Commission Washington, D. C. 20554

Approved by OMB 3060-0627 Expires 01/31/98

FOR FCC USE ONLY	
USE ONLY	

FCC 302-AM APPLICATION FOR AM BROADCAST STATION LICENSE

(Please read instructions before filling out form.

FOR COMMISSION USE ONLY	
FILE NO.	

SECTION I - APPLICANT FEE INFORMATION							
1. PAYOR NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial)							
Cumulus Licensing LLC							
MAILING ADDRESS (Line 1) (Maximum 35 characters) 3280 Peachtree Road NW							
MAILING ADDRESS (Line 2) (Maximum 35 characters) Suite 2200							
CITY Atlanta	STATE OR COUNTRY (if for	reign address)	ZIP CODE 30305				
TELEPHONE NUMBER (include area code) 4042600700	CALL LETTERS WWNN	OTHER FCC IDE 3084	NTIFIER (If applicable)				
2. A. Is a fee submitted with this application?			✓ Yes No				
B. If No, indicate reason for fee exemption (see 47 C.F.R. Section		see	Payment Receipt				
Governmental Entity Noncommercial educ	entional lineages D O	ther (Please explain	Receipt				
Governmental Entity Noncommercial educ	cational licensee O	thei (Flease explain	·/·				
C. If Yes, provide the following information:							
Enter in Column (A) the correct Fee Type Code for the service you	are applying for Fee Type Co	odes may be found	in the "Mass Media Services				
Fee Filing Guide." Column (B) lists the Fee Multiple applicable for the	is application. Enter fee amou	nt due in Column (C	C).				
The second stands to the second secon			*				
(A) (B)	(C)						
FEE TYPE FEE MULTIPLE	FEE DUE FOR FEE TYPE CODE IN COLUMN (A)		FOR FCC USE ONLY				
M M R 0 0 0 1	\$ 725,80						
To be used only when you are requesting concurrent actions which result in a requirement to list more than one Fee Type Code.							
(A) (B)	(C)		500 500 H05 0H1V				
0 0 0 1	\$		FOR FCC USE ONLY				
		L					
ADD ALL AMOUNTS SHOWN IN COLUMN C,	TOTAL AMOUNT REMITTED WITH TH APPLICATION	ıs	FOR FCC USE ONLY				
THIS AMOUNT SHOULD EQUAL YOUR ENCLOSED \$							
REMITTANCE.	1						

SECTION II - APPLICAN	T INFORMATION					
NAME OF APPLICANT Cumulus Licensing LLC	THAI GRAWATION					
MAILING ADDRESS 3280 Peachtree Road NW						
CITY Atlanta	STATE CA					
2. This application is for:	Commercial AM Direc	tional	Noncomm	nercial on-Directional		
Call letters	Community of License	Construct	tion Permit File No.	Modification of Construction Permit File No(s).	Expiration Date of Last Construction Permit	
WVNN	Athens, AL	BP-202	210216AAM	remat ne no(s).	4/16/2024	
3. Is the station no accordance with 47 C.F. If No, explain in an Exhi		to auto	matic program	test authority in	✓ Yes No Exhibit No.	
construction permit bee	·	ations s	et forth in the	above described	✓ Yes No	
If No, state exceptions in	n an Exhibit.					
5. Apart from the changes already reported, has any cause or circumstance arisen since the grant of the underlying construction permit which would result in any statement or representation contained in the construction permit application to be now incorrect? Yes Volume Ves Volume Ves Volume Ves Ves						
If Yes, explain in an Ex	hibit.					
•	led its Ownership Report ce with 47 C.F.R. Section	•	•	ership	Yes	
If No, explain in an Exhi	bit.				Exhibit No.	
7. Has an adverse finding been made or an adverse final action been taken by any court or administrative body with respect to the applicant or parties to the application in a civil or criminal proceeding, brought under the provisions of any law relating to the following: any felony; mass media related antitrust or unfair competition; fraudulent statements to another governmental unit; or discrimination?						
involved, including an ic (by dates and file num- information has been required by 47 U.S.C. S of that previous submis the call letters of the st	attach as an Exhibit a fudentification of the court of the disposition earlier disclosed in confection 1.65(c), the application by reference to the tation regarding which the of filing; and (ii) the disposition is a second control of the disposition of the disposition is and (iii) the disposition is an exhibit at the disposition of the disposition is an exhibit at the disposition of the disposition is an exhibit a function of the disposition is an exhibit a function of the disposition of the court of the disposition of the court of the disposition of the dis	or admin on of the nnection ant need file num e applic	istrative body are litigation. Who with another all only provide: (ber in the case ation or Section	nd the proceeding nere the requisite application or as identification of an application, and 1.65 information	Exhibit No.	

8. Does the applicant, or any party to the application, have a petition of the expanded band (1605-1705 kHz) or a permit or license either in the expanded band that is held in combination (pursuant to the 5 year hold with the AM facility proposed to be modified herein? If Yes, provide particulars as an Exhibit.	ne existing band or
The APPLICANT hereby waives any claim to the use of any particular against the regulatory power of the United States because use of t requests and authorization in accordance with this application. (See Scamended).	the same, whether by license or otherwise, and
The APPLICANT acknowledges that all the statements made in this material representations and that all the exhibits are a material part here	
CERTIFICATION	•
1. By checking Yes, the applicant certifies, that, in the case of an indiv or she is not subject to a denial of federal benefits that includes FCC to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C. Secticase of a non-individual applicant (e.g., corporation, partnership or oth association), no party to the application is subject to a denial of fedincludes FCC benefits pursuant to that section. For the definition of a purposes, see 47 C.F.R. Section 1.2002(b).	benefits pursuant ion 862, or, in the ner unincorporated deral benefits that a "party" for these
I certify that the statements in this application are true, complete, ar and are made in good faith.	nd correct to the best of my knowledge and belief,
Name Signature	
Richard S. Denning	hord J. Denning
Total	Telephone Number

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS FORM ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001), AND/OR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION LICENSE OR CONSTRUCTION

Executive Vice President and General Counsel

Date

6/17/2021

FCC NOTICE TO INDIVIDUALS REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT AND THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT

The solicitation of personal information requested in this application is authorized by the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. The Commission will use the information provided in this form to determine whether grant of the application is in the public interest. In reaching that determination, or for law enforcement purposes, it may become necessary to refer personal information contained in this form to another government agency. In addition, all information provided in this form will be available for public inspection. If information requested on the form is not provided, the application may be returned without action having been taken upon it or its processing may be delayed while a request is made to provide the missing information. Your response is required to obtain the requested authorization.

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 639 hours and 53 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing the burden, can be sent to the Federal Communications Commission, Records Management Branch, Paperwork Reduction Project (3060-0627), Washington, D. C. 20554. Do NOT send completed forms to this address.

THE FOREGOING NOTICE IS REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT OF 1974, P.L. 93-579, DECEMBER 31, 1974, 5 U.S.C. 552a(e)(3), AND THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT OF 1980, P.L. 96-511, DECEMBER 11, 1980, 44 U.S.C. 3507.

4042600700

SECTION III - LI	CENSE APP	LICATION ENGI	NEERING DATA				
Name of Applicant							
Cumulus Licensing LLC							
PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZATION APPLIED FOR: (check one)							
701110020171	311101112 1110						
✓ s	tation License		Direct Mea	surement of Pov	ver		
1. Facilities author	orized in const	ruction permit					
Call Sign		nstruction Permit		Hours of Oper	ration		n kilowatts
WVNN	(if applicable) BP-202	210216AAM	(kHz) 770	Dayt	ime	Night	Day 7.0
2. Station location	n						
State				City or Town			
Alabama				Athens			
3. Transmitter loc	ration					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
State	County		4-444	City or Town		Street address	
AL	Limestor	20		Madison		(or other identifi	· ·
				Iviauison		behind 2994	1 US Hwy 72
4. Main studio lo	cation			1		Street address	
State	County			City or Town		(or other identifi	cation)
AL	Limeston	e		Athens		"	wy 72 East
5. Remote contro	ol point location	n (specify only if a	uthorized direction	nal antenna)	•		
State	County			City or Town		Street address	1*
AL	Limestor	ne		Athens		(or other identifi	•
						1/1/USF	lwy 72 East
6. Has type-appro	oved stereo ge	enerating equipme	nt been installed?				Yes 🗸 No
7. Does the samp	oling system m	neet the requireme	nts of 47 C.F.R. S	Section 73.68?			Yes No
						V	Not Applicable
							
Attach as an Ex	hibit a detailed	description of the	sampling system	as installed.		Ex	nibit No.
8. Operating cons	stants:						
RF common point	or antenna cu	ırrent (in amperes)	without			current (in amper	es) without
modulation for nig	ht system			modulation for	day system	11.8	!
Measured antenna	a or common p	point resistance (in	ohms) at	Measured ante	enna or commo	n point reactance	(in ohms) at
operating frequen		•	•	operating frequ		·	
Night		Day 5	0.0	Night		Day	+j110
				1			1)110
Antenna indications for directional operation Antenna monitor Antenna monitor sample							
Tower	rs	Phase reading		current		Antenna	base currents
		Night	Day	Night	Day	Night	Day
				····			
							-
Manufacturer and	type of antenr	na monitor:					

SECTION III - Page 2

9. Description of antenna system ((f directional antenna is used, the information requested below should be given for each element of the array. Use separate sheets if necessary.)

Type Radiator	Overall height in meters of radiator above base	Overall height	l (without	Overall height in meters above ground (include	If antenna is either top loaded or sectionalized, describe fully in an
vertical, guyed,	insulator, or above base, if grounded.	obstruction lig	inting)	obstruction lighting)	Exhibit.
uniform cross-	89.3	91	3	92.3	Exhibit No.
section	09.3	31	.J	32.0	N/A
Excitation	✓ Series	Shunt			
Geographic coordinate tower location.	es to nearest second. For direc	tional antenna	give coordinat	es of center of array. For sir	ngle vertical radiator give
North Latitude	34° 45'	02 "	West Longitu	de 86 ° 47	58 "
	above, attach as an Exhibit furt lower and associated isolation o		dimensions in	ncluding any other	Exhibit No.
Also, if necessary fo dimensions of ground	r a complete description, atta- system.	ch as an Exhi	bit a sketch o	of the details and	Exhibit No.
	f any, does the apparatus const	tructed differ fro	om that descri	ped in the application for cor	struction permit or in the
Permit? None				uny dialangan kiny si angak sahar na sapangan dialangan kalangan kanangan sa	
		entreligies de la company de l	Armysian (ar dan it rathers to the standard in 1800) whi	Taganin'ny paositra ny ny kaodim-paositra ny taona 2014. Ilay kaominina dia mandriana ao amin'ny faritr'i Amerika	
			de l'anguelle de partier de partier de l'année de l'ann		
11. Give reasons for	the change in antenna or comm	non point resista	ance.		**************************************
N/A					
				AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
			Companies Austral Consisted a last activations and in American 1988		
I certify that I represe information and that it	ent the applicant in the capacit is true to the best of my knowle	y indicated beloedge and belief	ow and that I	have examined the foregoin	g statement of technical
Name (Please Print or	r Tyne)		Signature ı	1 -1/10	
Herman E. Hur			g	Junan Must	
Address (include ZIP	Code)	ı	Date	Herman Evinuss, Jr.	
Carl T. Jones C			June 17,	2021	
7901 Yarnwood	CONTRACTOR	-	Telephone No.	(Include Area Code)	
Springfield, VA	22153	THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	(703) 56		
	The second secon				
Technical Direct	or		Registere	ed Professional Engineer	
Chief Operator			Technica	l Consultant	
Other (specify)					